NCIC Repair and Maintenance Procedures: 

LAPD shall have the capability to report problems to their dedicated NCIC Account 
Executive or via the System using the Ticketing system or a tollfree number twenty-four 
(24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week, three-hundred sixty-five (365) days a year. 
NCIC will implement a regular Preventative Maintenance ("PM") visit (based on 
approval/schedule of each LAPD Facility) which is geared towards ensuring that all 
phones, tablets and related equipment are functional and operating at full capacity.